Document Generated: 2024-08-19

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 14

## AMENDMENTS CORRECTING ERRORS IN THE TAXES ACT 1988

# PART I

### AMENDMENTS OF THE TAXES ACT 1988

- 2 In section 37(1)—
  - (a) for the words "subsection (2) below" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (2) or (3) below";
  - (b) for the words "this subsection" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (2) or (3) below"; and
  - (c) for the words "the amount of that tax" there shall be substituted the words "that amount".